
2013 Capital Area Activities Conference Red Division Champions 

 
 

2- Jacob Johnson 18- Kyle VanAmburg 51- Joshua Hanna 73- Adam Spitzley 

3- Benjamin Zamiara 19- Andrew Fore 53- Connor Grice 74- Troy England 

4- Adam McCarthy 22- Benjamin Lippert 54- Tyler Madar 77- Chris Bukowski 

5- Zachary Deak 24- Michael Roberson 59- Nick Hunnicutt 81- Justice Shankel 

6- Jack Mohoney 28- Christopher Ruby 60- Zachary Ozbun 82- James Upshaw 

7- Nate Trevino 30- Dominic Cook 62- Branden Martinez 84- Mason Bennett 

8- Jacob Heath 31- John Lippert 64- Andrew Braska 79- Oscar Gonzalez 

9- Brad Gost 34- Cameron West 66- Lear Brougher 81- Justice Shankel 

10- John-Michael Moody 35- Ben Heinritz 68- Ethan Simmer 82- James Upshaw 

11- Joshua Borta 40- Steven Schott 71- Oscar Gonzalez 84-Mason Bennett 

12- Wesley England 34- Cameron West 56- Jacob Alagna-Witte 85- JaDante Brown 

14- Raymond Stein 50- Joshua Villegas-Murphy 72- Jacob Wozniewski 99- Cameron Cleminson 

 
Head Coach-Rob Zimmerman  Assistant Coaches: Justin Braska, Kyle Haskell, Mike Schanski, Cole Thelen, Tyler Thelen, 
Jimmy Williams, Tim Williams, Phillip Wilson; Scouting Coordinator: Will Carpenter; Team Doctor: Mark Schaar; Trainer 
Steven Jenkins; Community Organizer: Rick Galardi 
 

CAAC RED CONFERENCE FINAL STANDINGS 

Team Conference Overall 

DEWITT* 5-0 13-1 

HASLETT* 4-1 6-4 

IONIA* 3-2 7-3 

ST. JOHNS 2-3 5-4 

OWOSSO 1-4 1-8 

FOWLERVILLE 0-5 1-8 

*Playoff Qualifier 



DeWitt Football 2013 Offense Season Stats

  

No Passer Attempts Complete. Comp. Pct. Intercept Yards Long TDs Per Play Per Catch
2 Jacob Johnson            176 119 67.6 3 2039 80 31 11.6 17.1
8 Jacob Heath              83 50 60.2 3 726 85 9 8.7 14.5

 TEAM TOTALS              259 169 65.3 6 2765 85 40 10.7 16.4

No Rusher Attempts Yards Lost Net Long TDs Avg
2 Jacob Johnson            90 606 38 568 79 1 6.3
7 Nate Trevino             15 66 21 45 27 1 3.0
8 Jacob Heath              17 58 21 37 24 1 2.2

12 Wesley England 1 13 0 13 13 0 13.0
14 Raymond Stein 8 37 1 36 10 0 4.5
22 Ben Lippert 3 27 0 27 18 0 9.0
28 Christopher Ruby         36 301 14 287 46 3 8.0
31 John Lippert             75 427 13 414 36 5 5.5
35 Ben Heinritz 165 1421 13 1408 93 17 8.5
81 Justice Shankel 1 0 29 -29 0 10 -29.0

 TEAM TOTALS              411 2956 150 2806 93 38 6.8

No Receiver Receptions Yards Long TDs Avg.
7 Nate Trevino             20 214 52 2 10.7
9 Brad Grost 1 28 28 0 28.0

11 Joshua Borta 41 834 75 16 20.3
14 Raymond Stein 18 179 29 1 9.9
19 Andrew Fore 1 6 6 0 6.0
24 Michael Roberson 7 108 55 2 15.4
28 Christopher Ruby 40 971 85 14 24.3
31 John Lippert 2 19 16 1 9.5
35 Ben Heinritz 1 -5 -5 0 -5.0
81 Justice Shankel 31 347 38 2 11.2
84 Mason Bennett 7 77 17 2 11.0

 TEAM TOTALS              169 2778 85 40 16.4

 Punter Punts Yards Long Average Touchbacks Inside 20 Blocked
2 Jacob Johnson 26 962 54 37.0 2 9 0

34 Cameron West 14 435 40 31.1 2 3 0
 Team Totals 40 1397 54 34.9 4 12 0

 FG Kicker FG Att Good Long Blocked FG% PAT Att PAT Good Blocked PAT %
34 Cameron West             6 1 18 0 0 67 62 3 92.5

Kick Offs Total KOs Total Yards Avg. Touchbacks
34 Cameron West 88 4839 55.0 38

 Returner Punt Ret Yards Long Average TDs Fair Catch KO Ret Yards Long Average TDs
7 Nate Trevino             17 183 35 10.8 0 6 15 375 56 25.0 0
5 Zachary Deak 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0 0

28 Chris Ruby 4 46 18 11.5 0 0 8 130 28 16.3 0
35 Ben Heinritz 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 4 58 28 14.5 0

TEAM TOTALS              21 229 35 10.9 0 0 28 563 56 20.1 0



DeWitt Football 2013 Defensive Stats Year to Date
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2 Jacob Johnson 1 1 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Benjamin Zamiara 41 39 0.0 80 0 0 1 6 1 0 3
4 Adam McCarthy 61 33 0.0 94 0 1 3 2 0 0 4
5 Zachary Deak 46 84 1.0 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
6 Jack Mahoney 15 9 2.0 26 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
7 Nate Trevino 22 6 0.0 28 2 0 3 1 0 1 0
8 Jacob Heath 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Brad Grost 10 13 0.0 23 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

10 John-Michael Moody 13 17 4.0 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Joshua Borta 1 1 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Wesley England 11 7 0.0 18 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
14 Raymond Stein 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
16 Austin Melton 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Kyle VanAmburg 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Andrew Fore 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Benjamin Lippert 3 2 0.0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Michael Roberson 9 2 0.0 11 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
28 Christopher Ruby 42 15 0.0 57 1 1 4 7 0 0 3
30 Dominick Cook 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 John Lippert 6 4 0.0 10 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
34 Cameron West 2 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ben Heinritz 8 4 0.0 12 0 0 0 1 0 0 14
40 Steven Schott 3 1 0.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Joshua Villegas-Murp 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Joshua Hanna 31 44 2.5 78 1 0 2 0 0 1 2
53 Connor Grice 33 53 0.0 86 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
54 Tyler Madar 19 28 2.0 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
59 Nick Hunnicutt 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 Zachary Ozbun 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 Branden Martinez 18 44 2.0 64 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
64 Andrew Braska 18 32 4.5 55 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 Lear Brougher 0 2 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
68 Ethtan Simmer 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
72 Jacob Wozniewski 4 1 0.0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73 Adam Spitzley 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
74 Troy England 1 4 0.0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
77 Christopher Bukoski 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
81 Justice Shankel 8 8 0.0 16 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
82 James Upshaw 1 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
84 Mason Bennett 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
85 JaDante Brown 2 2 0.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
99 Cameron Cleminson 17 37 2.0 56 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
79 Oscar Gonzalez 1 1 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Team Totals 447 496 20.0 963 7 10 20 20 1 3 47



DEWITT FOOTBALL 2013 
OVERALL PROGRAM RESULTS 

 
 VARSITY JUNIOR VARSITY FRESHMAN 

Opponent Result DeWitt Opp Result DeWitt Opp Result DeWitt Opp 
at Mt. Pleasant W 28 16 W 55 0 L 14 26 
Simcoe Trinity W 54 0 W 42 35* L 30 45* 

Fowlerville W 55 0 W 49 7 W 26 7 
 at Ionia W 43 7 W 59 0 W 54 20 

at Haslett W 35 7 W 34 6 W 58 20 
St. Johns W 48 20 L 22 25 W 30 22 

at Owosso W 42 0 W 58 0 W 60 22 
Portland W 13 7 L 26 51 W 24 16 

at Fruitport W 31 7 W 64 20 W 55 0 
(H)Haslett W 14 6  *vs Lowell   *vs Lowell  

  (H) Linden W 27 14       
(H) Eaton Rapids W 49 0       

(Goodrich) St. Clair W 21 20       
(Ford Field) Zeeland West L 27 34       

Overall Scores  487 138  409 109  351 133 
League Record  5-0   4-1   5-0  
Overall Record  13-1   7-2   7-2  

 

 

 

CAAC RED CONFERENCE 
FINAL STANDINGS 

Team Conference Overall 

DEWITT* 5-0 13-1 
HASLETT* 4-1 6-3 

IONIA* 3-2 7-3 
ST. JOHNS 2-3 5-4 
OWOSSO 1-4 2-7 

FOWLERVILLE 0-5 1-8 
*Playoff Qualifier 
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